PVn = Present Value of After Tax Operating Cashflow at time period n
CFn = After Tax Operating Cashflow at time period n
DR = Discount Rate
n = Time period of the cash flow from 0 to nth period

13. Determine Project Net Present Value (NPV) of scenario cashflows (CFn)

𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁 = �
𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝑛𝑛

(1 + 𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷)𝑛𝑛

𝑛𝑛

𝑛𝑛=0

 =  � 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛
𝑛𝑛

𝑛𝑛=0

14. Determine Discounted Payback Period
• Number of time periods where initial capital costs equal sum of Present Value After

Tax Operating Cashflow (PVn)

𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷𝐷 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑑𝑑 =
𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶 𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶

(∑ 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑛𝑛𝑛𝑛
𝑛𝑛=0 )

15. Determine Internal Rate of Return

𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁 = 0 =  �
𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝑛𝑛

(1 + 𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼)𝑛𝑛

𝑛𝑛

𝑛𝑛=0

NPV = Net Present Value of After Tax Operating Cashflow = 0
CFn = After Tax Operating Cashflow at time n
𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 = Internal Rate of Return (“Discount Rate”) to return NPV = 0
n = Time period of the cash flow from 0 to nth period

114

16. Determine Profitability Index

𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼𝐼 =
𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁𝑁

𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶 𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶𝐶

17. Sensitivity Analysis

• Run each scenario analysis and discounted cash flow analysis with variable
modifications:

Variable Sensitivity Range

CAPEX -25% to +25%

OPEX -25% to +25%

Lithium concentration in brines -25% to +25%

	Abstract
	Chapter 1. Introduction
	1.1. Background
	1.2. Scope and Objectives
	1.3. Summary of Research Methodology

	Chapter 2. Background Information
	2.1. Critical Minerals in Canada
	2.2. Lithium Demand and Market Uses
	2.3. Lithium Resources, Reserves and Production
	2.4. Lithium Sources
	2.4.1. Lithium from Mineral Sources
	2.4.1.1. Environmental Impacts of Lithium Extraction from Mineral Sources

	2.4.2. Lithium from Brine Sources
	2.4.2.1. Environmental Impacts of Lithium from Continental Brine Sources

	2.4.3. Lithium from Oilfield Brines
	2.4.3.1. Lithium from Flowback and Produced Water in the Fox Creek, Alberta Region